



1

5wp917o25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 917 OF 2025

LOTAN MAHARU CHAUDHARI

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...

Shri Deshmukh Vijay V., Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. P.J. Bharad, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 4/State.

Shri Mohit S. Shah, Advocate for Respondent Nos.5 and 6.

Shri Hon Ashwin Vinayak, Advocate for Respondent Nos.7 to 10.

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL

&

PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.

DATE : 17th February, 2025

Per Court :-

The learned advocate Shri Shah submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent Nos.5 and 6 in response to the final disposal notice. He seeks some time.

2. Stand over to 17.03.2025 in the urgent orders category.

kps

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.) (MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)